Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015. 

“Investment in Wholly-Owned Subsidiary Companies by way of subscription to Right Issue” 

Dear Sir / Madam,  

The Company has subscribed to and acquired 98,000 (Ninety Eight Thousand) equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- 

each at par, aggregating to Rs. 2,00,90,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Ninety Thousand Only), by way of subscription 

to the Rights Issue of Solkit Distillery and Brewery Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. 

Pursuant to the said subscription, the equity shares have been duly allotted on December 29, 2025 to the